503904607 07/07/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3951258

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BMO HARRIS BANK N.A.	06/30/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MEDICAL GRAPHICS CORPORATION	
Street Address:	350 OAK GROVE PARKWAY	
City:	ST. PAUL	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55127	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6718982
Patent Number:	7390304
Patent Number:	7805975
Patent Number:	8197417
Patent Number:	8110081

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)371-3207

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-371-3501
Email: tmg@lindquist.com
Correspondent Name: MARILYN J. HARGENS
Address Line 1: 80 SOUTH 8TH STREET
Address Line 2: SUITE 4200 IDS CENTER

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	444138.0184
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARILYN J. HARGENS
SIGNATURE:	/Marilyn Hargens/
DATE SIGNED:	07/07/2016
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 3 source=Medical Graphis IP Release#page1.tif source=Medical Graphis IP Release#page2.tif

source=Medical Graphis IP Release#page3.tif

RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Intellectual Property Security Interest ("Release") is dated June 30, 2016 by BMO HARRIS BANK N.A., a national banking association (the "Secured Party"), to MEDICAL GRAPHICS CORPORATION, a Minnesota corporation (the "Debtor"), as follows:

WHEREAS, on July 24, 2014, Debtor and the Secured Party entered into an Intellectual Property Security Agreement (the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to said Security Agreement, Debtor granted to the Secured Party, among other collateral, a continuing security interest in all of the Debtor's right, title and interest, including goodwill, in, to and under its trademarks and patents listed on the attached <u>Schedule A</u> (the "IP");

WHEREAS, said Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on (i) July 25, 2014, at reel/frame 5329/0535 (Trademarks) and (ii) July 24, 2014 at reel 033407/0879 (Patents); and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party wishes to release its security interest in the IP listed on Schedule A only and retransfer and reassign to the Debtor without recourse all of the Secured Party's right, title and interest in and to the IP listed on Schedule A.

NOW THEREFORE, the Secured Party hereby releases any security interest it may have in the IP listed on <u>Schedule A</u>, and reassigns any and all right, title and interest, including all goodwill associated with the IP, it may have in and to the IP listed on <u>Schedule A</u> without recourse to the Debtor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

BMO HARRIS BANK N.A.

By:

Name:

Title: We To

SCHEDULE A

SECURITY INTEREST IN IP

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

TRADE MARK	REG NO	SERIAL NO	COUNTRY	STATUS
MEDGRAPHICS	1636812	74/028440	US	R
CARDIO2	1800627	74/332534	US	R
(STYLIZED)				
CPX EXPRESS	1989058	74/549884	US	R
CPX EXPRESS AND	1989085	74/555284	US	R
DESIGN				
CCM EXPRESS	3286733	76/649633	US	R
PREVENT	3209998	76/656242	US	R
(STYLIZED)				
MEDGRAPHICS &	5357650	5357650	CN	R
Design				
PREVENT	5357649	5357649	CN	R
(STYLIZED)		<u> </u>		
ULTIMA PFX	6124186	6124186	CN	R
ULTIMA PFX	5980354	5986354	EU.	R
SPIRO EXPRESS	6124180	6124180	CN	R
SPIRO EXPRESS	5980511	5980511	EU	R
PREVENT (Stylized)	5980421	5980421	EU	R
PF EXPRESS	6124188	6124188	CN	R
PF EXPRESS	5980453	5986453	EU	R
MEDGRAPHICS &	6009534	6009534	EU	R
Design				
MEDGRAPHICS	5980371	5986371	EU	R
MEDGRAPHICS	6124182	6124182	CN	R
CPX EXPRESS	6124179	6124179	CN	R
CPX EXPRESS	5980347	5986347	EU	R
CCM EXPRESS	5980487	5986487	EU	R
CCM EXPRESS	6124183	6124183	CN	R
CARDIO2 (Stylized)	6009542	6009542	EU	R
PF EXPRESS	6124187	6124187	CN	R
ULTIMA PFX	6124185	6124185	CN	R
MEDGRAPHICS	1405097	1405097	AU	R
preVent (Stylized)	4239581	76/711087	US	R

DXXS-#5278203-v1

PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

APP TYPE	TITLE	PATENT NO	SERIAL NO	COUNTRY
ori	face mark incorporating respiratory flow sensor	6718982	09/850334	US
ori	respiratory exchange ratio sensor	7390304	11/095271	US
ori	gasless calibration in metabolic gas analyzers	7805975	11/889335	US
ori	gasless calibration in metabolic gas analyzers	2633235	2633235	CA
ori	gasless calibration in metabolic gas analyzers	EP2034311	08251549.5	EP
ori	metabolic analyzer transducer	8197417	12/042158	US
ori	metabolic analyzer transducer		09718376.8	EP
ori	metabolic analyzer transducer		US09/35981	WP
cip	metabolic analyzer	0627195	94303864.6	EP
ori	oxygen sensor improvement method	8110081	12/470937	US

3

DOCS-#5278203-v1

RECORDED: 07/07/2016